

Michael Errante, Executive Director

INYO COUNTY LOCAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION



P.O. DRAWER Q INDEPENDENCE, CA 93526 PHONE: (760) 878-0201 FAX: (760) 878-2001

AGENDA

INYO COUNTY LOCAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

On-line Only

All members of the public are encouraged to participate in the discussion of any items on the Agenda. Questions and comments will be accepted via e-mail to: jpinckney@inyocounty.us Any member of the public may also make comments during the scheduled "Public Comment" period on this agenda concerning any subject related to the Inyo County Local Transportation Commission. PUBLIC NOTICE: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Transportation Commission Secretary at (760) 878-0201. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the Inyo County Local Transportation Commission to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting (28CFR 35. 102-35. ADA Title II).

December 16, 2020

<u>9:00 a.m.</u> Open Meeting

ITEM NO. 1 Roll Call

ITEM NO. 2 Public Comment

ACTION ITEMS

ITEM NO.3 Secretary of the Local Transportation Commission - Request approval of the minutes of the meeting of August 19, 2020.

ITEM NO. 4 Request Commission approve Amendment No. 1 to the FY 2020-2021 Overall Work Program via Resolution No. 2020-11 approving an agreement with Caltrans to carryover Rural Planning Assistance funds from FY 2019-2020 into FY 2020-2021.

DISCUSSION ITEMS

ITEM NO. 5 Present to Commission Triennial Performance Audits of the ICLTC, ESTA and ESAAA as completed by Michael Baker International.

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS

ITEM NO. 6 ESTA Report

ITEM NO. 7	Tribal Report
ITEM NO. 8	 Caltrans Report Origination & Destination Study – draft report SHOPP Project List for Review and Comment Lone Pine US395 Visioning Update Meadow Farms ADA Project Update
ITEM NO. 9	City of Bishop Report
ITEM NO. 10	 Executive Director's Report Inyo County Active Project Update State Parks Grant – USFS NEPA review of County Roads
ITEM NO. 12	Reports from all members of the Inyo County LTC

CORRESPONDENCE

ADJOURNMENT